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SUMMARY OF SPECIES STOCKED 

JANUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2013 

 

Public Waters  
Bluegill 70,200 
Brown Trout 12,578 
Channel Catfish 313,215 
Florida Largemouth Bass 2,219,957 
Goldfish 63 
Hybrid Striped Bass 615,625 
Hybrid Sunfish 6,214 
Largemouth Bass 73,546 
Paddlefish 42,356 
Rainbow Trout 279,703 
Redear Sunfish 100 
Saugeye 722,636 
Walleye 4,892,766 
Total Stocked in Public Waters 9,273,333 

     

  

Private Farm Ponds  
Bluegill 402,835  

Channel Catfish 72,180  

Largemouth Bass 84,157  

Total Stocked in Private Farm Ponds 559,172  

  
Grand Total Stocked in 2013 9.832,505  
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Stockings By Region 
 

 
Central Region 

Lake  Species Number Size County 
Beggs City Channel Catfish 4,560 7.00 Okmulgee 
Beggs City Florida Largemouth Bass 62,500 0.50 Okmulgee 
Bell Cow  Largemouth Bass 19,040 1.25 Lincoln 
Clearview City Channel Catfish 780 10.00 Okfuskee 
Davenport Channel Catfish 900 10.00 Lincoln 
Dripping Springs Florida Largemouth Bass 97,421 1.50 Okmulgee 
Eufaula Florida Largemouth Bass 111,815 1.50 McIntosh 
Holdenville City Florida Largemouth Bass 30,240 1.50 Hughes 
Jim Hall Henryetta Channel Catfish 14,102 7.00 Okmulgee 
Meeker City Channel Catfish 10,080 6.75 Lincoln 
Nichols Park Channel Catfish 1,710 6.75 Okmulgee 
Okemah City Florida Largemouth Bass 52,800 1.50 Okfuskee 
Okmulgee Florida Largemouth Bass 59,906 1.50 Okmulgee 
Okmulgee Kiddie #1 Channel Catfish 800 10.00 Okmulgee 
Okmulgee Kiddie #2 Channel Catfish 800 11.00 Okmulgee 
Prague Florida Largemouth Bass 30,700 1.50 Lincoln 
Seminole Nation Channel Catfish 126 11.00 Seminole 
Shawnee #1 Channel Catfish 13,360 7.00 Pottawatomie
Shawnee #1 Saugeye 26,720 1.50 Pottawatomie
Shawnee #2 Channel Catfish 11,070 6.75 Pottawatomie
Shawnee #2 Saugeye 22,000 1.50 Pottawatomie
Shawnee Clinic Pond Channel Catfish 200 12.00 Pottawatomie
Sportsman Channel Catfish 14,199 7.00 Seminole 
Sportsman Florida Largemouth Bass 33,000 1.50 Seminole 
Tecumseh City Channel Catfish 1,788 10.00 Pottawatomie
Weleetka Florida Largemouth Bass 83,000 0.50 Okfuskee 
Wes Watkins  Largemouth Bass 17,680 1.25 Pottawatomie
Wetumka Channel Catfish 6,780 7.00 Hughes 
Wetumka Florida Largemouth Bass 30,000 1.50 Hughes 
Wewoka Saugeye 8,000 1.50 Seminole 
Eufala Paddlefish 38,014 11.00 Pittsburg 
Eufala Paddlefish 238 24.00 Pittsburg 
Seminole Nation Channel Catfish 126 10.00 Seminole 
Total Fish Stocked   804,455     
 
 

East Central Region 

Lake  Species Number Size County 
Adair State Park Channel Catfish 725 10.00 Adair 
Honor Heights Park Channel Catfish 400 13.00 Muskogee  
Illinois River Brown Trout 3,173 7.00 Sequoyah 
Illinois River Brown Trout 2,405 11.00 Sequoyah 
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Illinois River Rainbow Trout 116,784 12.00 Sequoyah 
Illinois River Rainbow Trout  100 16 Sequoyah 
Illinois River Rainbow Trout 200 19.00 Sequoyah 
Muldrow City Ponds Channel Catfish 1,012 10.00 Sequoyah 
Onapa City Florida Largemouth Bass 130 7.00 McIntosh 
Taft Channel Catfish 3,540 7.00 Muskogee  
Taft Florida Largemouth Bass 130 7.00 Muskogee  
Vian City Channel Catfish 925 10.00 Sequoyah 
Total Fish Stocked   129,524     

Northcentral Region 

Lake  Species Number Size County 
Bluestem/Osage Saugeye 16,060 1.25 Osage 
Boomer Lake Florida Largemouth Bass 50 5.50 Payne 
Camp McFadden Pond Channel Catfish 100 14.00 Kay 
Carl Blackwell Hybrid Striped Bass 9,165 1.50 Payne 
Carl Blackwell Saugeye 71,000 1.50 Payne 
Cleveland City Lake Florida Largemouth Bass 50 5.50 Pawnee 
Cushing HS Pond Channel Catfish 300 14.00 Payne 
Duck Pond Hybrid Sunfish 200 4.00 Kay 
Marland Mansion Hybrid Sunfish 200 4.00 Kay 
McMurtry Saugeye 23,100 1.25 Noble 
Pawhuska Rainbow Trout 13,175 9.00 Osage 
Pawhuska Rainbow Trout 579 19.00 Osage 
Pawhuska  Florida Largemouth Bass 50 5.50 Osage 
Pawhuska Courthouse Pd Channel Catfish 100 14.00 Osage 
Pawnee Bill State Park Channel Catfish 100 14.00 Pawnee 
Pawnee Bill State Park Hybrid Sunfish 126 4.00 Pawnee 
Ponca City Lake Florida Largemouth Bass 50 5.50 Kay 
Ponca City Lake Saugeye 16,000 1.25 Kay 
Shell  Creek Saugeye 11,460 1.25 Osage 
Skiatook Hybrid Striped Bass 67,528 1.50 Osage 
Skiatook Walleye 40,000 1.20 Osage 
Skiatook  Nursery Pond Florida Largemouth Bass 30,053 0.75 Osage 
Sooner Florida Largemouth Bass 69,856 1.50 Noble 
Sooner Saugeye 108,610 1.50 Noble 
Willow Springs Hybrid Sunfish 100 4.00 Kay 
Carl Blackwell Rainbow Trout 1,841 14.00 Payne 
Total Fish Stocked   479,853     

Northeast Region 

Lake  Species Number Size County 
Bixhoma Florida Largemouth Bass 13,000 1.50 Wagoner 
Chouteau Bridge Pond Channel Catfish 501 10.50 Wagoner 
Dale Zachary Channel Catfish 552 10.50 Wagoner 
Fort Gibson WMA Channel Catfish 402 10.50 Wagoner 
Grand  Paddlefish 2,052 11.00 Delaware 
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Grand Lake Paddlefish 2,052 11.00 Delaware 
Hudson Hybrid Striped Bass 5,735 1.75 Mayes 
Maple Park Channel Catfish 132 10.50 Wagoner 
Natural Falls State Park Channel Catfish 350 10.00 Delaware 
Oologah Walleye 15,166 1.00 Rogers 
Veteran's Park Rainbow Trout 1,456 12.00 Tulsa 
Total Fish Stocked   41,398     

Northwest Region 

Lake  Species Number Size County 
Alva City Hatfield Park Channel Catfish 162 10.50 Woods 
American Horse Channel Catfish 4,140 10.00 Blaine 
Black Kettle Channel Catfish 3,162 10.00 Roger Mills 
Boiling Springs Channel Catfish 120 10.00 Woodward 
Chambers Channel Catfish 400 10.50 Beaver 
Chambers Walleye 40,000 0.25 Beaver 
Cimarron Bluff WMA Goldfish 32 Adult Harper 
Cimarron Hills WMA Goldfish 31 Adult Woods 
Crosslin Park Pond Channel Catfish 400 10.00 Garfield 
Crystal Beach Lake Channel Catfish 240 10.00 Woodward 
Elmer Largemouth Bass 112 8.00 Kingfisher 
Enid Meadow Lake Channel Catfish 500 10.00 Garfield 
Enid-Gov't. Springs Channel Catfish 200 10.00 Garfield 
Etling Bluegill 70,000 1.00 Cimarron 
Etling Bluegill 200 Adult Cimarron 
Etling Channel Catfish 1,000 3.00 Cimarron 
Etling Channel Catfish 1,400 10.50 Cimarron 
Etling Rainbow Trout 4,600 9.00 Cimarron 
Etling Rainbow Trout 195 19.00 Cimarron 
Etling Redear Sunfish 100 Adult Cimarron 
Foss Walleye 2,200,000 0.25 Custer 
Ft. Supply Walleye 2,490,000 0.25 Woodward 
G S Plains Channel Catfish 16,425 3.00 Alfalfa 
Gage City Lake Channel Catfish 300 10.50 Ellis 
Guymon-Sunset Channel Catfish 1,650 10.50 Texas 
Sunset Lake Rainbow Trout 2500 Catchable Texas 
Sunset Lake Channel Catfish 1500 Catchable Texas 
Skipout Channel Catfish 1,881 10.00 Roger Mills 
Spring Creek/Roger Mills Channel Catfish 1,602 10.00 Roger Mills 
Vincent Channel Catfish 6,466 9.00 Ellis 
Watonga Channel Catfish 300 10.00 Blaine 
Watonga Largemouth Bass 124 8.00 Blaine 
Watonga  Largemouth Bass 1,650 1.50 Blaine 
Watonga Rainbow Trout 8,310 9.00 Blaine 
Watonga Rainbow Trout 439 19.00 Blaine 
Woodward Ag. Exp. Lake Channel Catfish 800 10.00 Woodward 
Watonga Rainbow Trout 100 14.00 Blaine 
Total Fish Stocked   4,861,041     
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Oklahoma City Region 

Lake  Species Number Size County 
Choctaw Ten Acre Channel Catfish 1,022 9.00 Oklahoma 
Choctaw-Choctaw Creek Channel Catfish 254 9.00 Oklahoma 
Crystal Lake Channel Catfish 400 10.00 Oklahoma 
Dahlgren Channel Catfish 880 10.00 Cleveland 
Del City-Eagle Lake Channel Catfish 1,654 9.00 Oklahoma 
Edmond Bickham & Rudkin Channel Catfish 1,022 9.00 Oklahoma 
Edmond Hafer Park Pond Channel Catfish 27 9.00 Oklahoma 
Edmond Mitch Park Pond Channel Catfish 53 9.00 Oklahoma 
Edmond Mitch Park Pond Hybrid Sunfish 100 4.00 Oklahoma 
Guthrie Highland Park Channel Catfish 53 9.00 Logan 
Guthrie Highland Park Hybrid Sunfish 100 4.00 Logan 
Guthrie Mineral Wells Channel Catfish 334 9.00 Logan 
Guthrie Mineral Wells Hybrid Sunfish 250 4.00 Logan 
H B Parsons Hatchery Walleye 600,000 0.25 Oklahoma 
Harrah-Heritage Park Channel Catfish 249 9.00 Oklahoma 
Harrah-Heritage Park Hybrid Sunfish 200 4.00 Oklahoma 
Hefner Lake Walleye 107,600 21.50 Oklahoma 
Lexington WMA Channel Catfish 1,265 10.50 Cleveland 
Longmire Florida Largemouth Bass 60,000 0.50 Garvin 
Midwest City-Soldier Creek Channel Catfish 225 12.00 Oklahoma 
Moore Little River Park-North Hybrid Sunfish 250 5.00 Cleveland 
Moore-Buck Thomas Pond Channel Catfish 201 9.00 Cleveland 
Moore-Buck Thomas Pond Channel Catfish 750 12.00 Cleveland 
Mustang Creek Elem.  Channel Catfish 200 12.00 Canadian 
Mustang Creek Elem.  Hybrid Sunfish 50 5.00 Canadian 
Mustang-Wildhorse Park Channel Catfish 1,100 10.00 Canadian 
Mustang-Wildhorse Park Hybrid Sunfish 300 4.00 Canadian 
Norman Griffin Park Channel Catfish 709 9.00 Cleveland 
Norman Willow Pond Channel Catfish 799 9.00 Cleveland 
Norman Willow Pond Hybrid Sunfish 200 4.00 Cleveland 
Norman Willow Pond Rainbow Trout 1,100 11.00 Cleveland 
Norman-Sutton Wilderness   Channel Catfish 520 9.00 Cleveland 
OKC Crystal Lake Channel Catfish 100 10.00 Oklahoma 
OKC Crystal Lake Channel Catfish 300 12.00 Oklahoma 
OKC Dolese Park Pond Channel Catfish 150 12.00 Oklahoma 
OKC Dolese Park Pond Rainbow Trout 5,102 12.00 Oklahoma 
OKC Edwards Park Pond Channel Catfish 880 12.00 Oklahoma 
OKC Edwards Park Pond Hybrid Sunfish 598 4.00 Oklahoma 
OKC Kitchen Lake Hybrid Sunfish 598 4.00 Cleveland 
OKC Route 66 Park Pond A Hybrid Sunfish 721 3.50 Cleveland 
OKC South Lake Park West Channel Catfish 150 14.00 Cleveland 
OKC South Lake Park West Hybrid Sunfish 721 3.50 Cleveland 
Overholser Hybrid Striped Bass 388,230 1.00 Oklahoma 
Purcell City Florida Largemouth Bass 100,000 0.50 McClain 
Santa Fe Clinic Pond Channel Catfish 465 9.00 Oklahoma 
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Santa Fe Clinic Pond Channel Catfish 600 12.00 Oklahoma 
Santa Fe Clinic Pond Hybrid Sunfish 150 7.00 Oklahoma 
Stanley Draper Channel Catfish 3,380 4.00 Cleveland 
Stanley Draper Florida Largemouth Bass 82,341 1.50 Cleveland 
Thunderbird Lake Florida Largemouth Bass 50,050 1.50 Cleveland 
Tinker AFB Ponds Channel Catfish 800 10.00 Oklahoma 
Yukon Mulvey's Pond Channel Catfish 600 10.00 Canadian 
Yukon Mulvey's Pond Hybrid Sunfish 300 4.00 Canadian 
Yukon Robertson Pond Channel Catfish 100 10.00 Canadian 
Yukon Robertson Pond Hybrid Sunfish 250 4.00 Canadian 
Yukon Robertson Pond Rainbow Trout 500 9.00 Canadian 
Yukon Welch Park Channel Catfish 400 10.00 Canadian 
Yukon Welch Park Hybrid Sunfish 300 4.00 Canadian 
Total Fish Stocked   1,419,653     

Southcentral Region 

Lake  Species Number Size County 
Arbuckle Florida Largemouth Bass 75,043 1.50 Murray 
Ardmore City Florida Largemouth Bass 78,910 0.50 Carter 
Big 5 Fishing Clinic Channel Catfish 200 12.00 Marshall  
Big 5 Fishing Clinic Hybrid Sunfish 500 6.00 Marshall  
Blue River Channel Catfish 11,181 10.00 Johnston 
Blue River  Largemouth Bass 21,977 1.25 Johnston 
Blue River Rainbow Trout 54,199 11.00 Johnston 
Blue River Rainbow Trout 240 19.00 Johnston 
Cottonwood Pond-
Tishomingo NWR Channel Catfish 100 16.00 Johnston 
Durant Lake Florida Largemouth Bass 30,000 1.50 Bryan 
Healdton City Lake Saugeye 18,500 1.25 Carter 
Jean Neustadt Saugeye 24,000 1.50 Carter 
Madill City Channel Catfish 920 9.00 Marshall  
McGee Creek Florida Largemouth Bass 75,113 1.50 Atoka 
Mountain Lake Florida Largemouth Bass 10,000 1.50 Carter 
Murray Florida Largemouth Bass 75,048 1.50 Carter 
Texoma/Bryan Florida Largemouth Bass 75,066 1.50 Bryan 
Texoma/Bryan Florida Largemouth Bass 288 10.00 Bryan 
Tishomingo NWR Channel Catfish 100 16.00 Johnston 
Wintersmith Park Channel Catfish 520 9.00 Pontotoc 
Total Fish Stocked   551,905     

Southeast Region 

Lake  Species Number Size County 
Boney Ridge USFS Channel Catfish 300 9.00 Leflore 
Boswell State Pk Channel Catfish 600 9.00 Choctaw 
Brock Lake Channel Catfish 405 11.00 McCurtain 
Broken Bow Florida Largemouth Bass 75,011 1.63 McCurtain 
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C-48 USFS Channel Catfish 100 8.00 McCurtain 
Carl Albert Florida Largemouth Bass 100,000 0.50 Leflore 
Carlton Channel Catfish 2,085 9.00 Latimer 
Cedar Channel Catfish 3,402 9.00 Leflore 
Cedar Florida Largemouth Bass 9,996 1.50 Leflore 
Church Florida Largemouth Bass 100,950 0.50 Latimer 
Clayton Channel Catfish 3,000 9.00 Pushmataha 
Coon Creek Channel Catfish 1,362 11.00 Latimer 
Crooked Branch Channel Catfish 682 9.00 Leflore 
Black Fork Creek Rainbow Trout 350 11 Leflore 
Fourche Maline River Rainbow Trout 2,308 9.00 Latimer 
Fourche Maline River Rainbow Trout 112 19.00 Latimer 
Higgins Pond Channel Catfish 100 10.00 Pittsburg 
Hugo Florida Largemouth Bass 20,670 0.50 Choctaw 
Hugo Hybrid Striped Bass 5,525 1.75 Choctaw 
Hugo Kids Pond Channel Catfish 100 10.00 Choctaw 
Hunter Pool Channel Catfish 525 11.00 McCurtain 
Kulli USFS Channel Catfish 210 11.00 McCurtain 
Midway USFS Channel Catfish 102 11.00 McCurtain 
Mt. Fork River Brown Trout 7000 eggs McCurtain  
Mt. Fork River Rainbow Trout 37,096 9.00 McCurtain 
Mt. Fork River Rainbow Trout 24,783 11.00 McCurtain 
Mt. Fork River Rainbow Trout 2,620 19.00 McCurtain 
Nanih Waiya Channel Catfish 6,960 9.00 Pushmataha 
Nanih Waiya Florida Largemouth Bass 9,996 1.50 Pushmataha 
Ozzie Cobb Channel Catfish 5,240 9.00 Pushmataha 
Ozzie Cobb Florida Largemouth Bass 10,125 1.50 Pushmataha 
Pine Creek Florida Largemouth Bass 50,033 1.50 McCurtain 
Pushmataha WMA Channel Catfish 100 10.00 Pushmataha 
Raymond Gary Channel Catfish 15,780 9.00 Choctaw 
Raymond Gary Florida Largemouth Bass 30,000 1.50 Choctaw 
Sardis Florida Largemouth Bass 75,263 1.50 Pushmataha 
Schooler Channel Catfish 1,404 9.00 Choctaw 
Schooler Florida Largemouth Bass 100,360 0.50 Choctaw 
Shale Pit Pond Channel Catfish 100 9.00 Leflore 
State Vet Pond Channel Catfish 100 10.00 Leflore 
Talawanda #1 Florida Largemouth Bass 100,050 0.75 Pittsburg 
Teal Lake USFS Channel Catfish 681 11.00 McCurtain 
Wayne Wallace Channel Catfish 3,882 11.00 Latimer 
Total Fish Stocked   797,842     

Southwest Region 

Lake  Species Number Size County 
Adams Channel Catfish 320 10.00 Washita 
Altus City  Channel Catfish 2,338 10.50 Jackson 
Altus City  Saugeye 1,360 2.00 Jackson 
Altus Lugert Channel Catfish 19,250 7.00 Jackson 
Burtschi Channel Catfish 912 10.00 Grady 
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Burtschi Saugeye 3,600 1.50 Grady 
Clear Creek Florida Largemouth Bass 40 Brooders Stephens 
Clinton City Saugeye 3,360 1.50 Washita 
Comanche City Florida Largemouth Bass 10,008 1.50 Stephens 
Cyril Park Pond Channel Catfish 240 10.00 Caddo 
Duncan Lake Saugeye 5,000 1.25 Stephens 
Elk City Saugeye 3,400 1.50 Beckham 
Ellsworth Saugeye 56,000 1.25 Comanche 
Elmer Thomas WMWR Channel Catfish 6,045 10.00 Comanche 
Fletcher Pond Channel Catfish 240 10.00 Comanche 
Ft. Cobb Channel Catfish 4,675 7.00 Caddo 
Ft. Cobb Hybrid Striped Bass 33,512 1.60 Caddo 
Ft. Cobb Saugeye 82,000 2.00 Caddo 
Ft. Sill or Ponds Channel Catfish 20,040 6.00 Comanche 
Ft. Sill or Ponds Channel Catfish 8,169 10.00 Comanche 
Ft. Sill or Ponds Channel Catfish 2,000 13.00 Comanche 
Fuqua Florida Largemouth Bass 50,000 0.75 Stephens 
Geronimo Kids Channel Catfish 100 12.00 Comanche 
Hall Channel Catfish 180 10.00 Harmon 
Helen Channel Catfish 400 10.00 Comanche 
Humphreys Florida Largemouth Bass 40 Brooders Stephens 
Hunter Park/Kiowa Channel Catfish 500 10.50 Kiowa 
Jap Beaver Channel Catfish 1,100 9.00 Jefferson 
Jap Beaver Channel Catfish 300 10.50 Jefferson 
Lawtonka Channel Catfish 9,570 7.00 Comanche 
Lawtonka Florida Largemouth Bass 60,805 1.50 Comanche 
Lawtonka Saugeye 28,418 2.00 Comanche 
Liberty Channel Catfish 380 13.00 Comanche 
Liberty Channel Catfish 220 13.00 Comanche 
Medicine Creek Channel Catfish 670 13.00 Comanche 
Medicine Creek Channel Catfish 1,455 13.00 Comanche 
Medicine Creek Rainbow Trout 1,014 Catchable Comanche 
Miner Twins Channel Catfish 300 10.00 Comanche 
Park Lane Channel Catfish 100 12.00 Comanche 
Quartz Mountain State Park Channel Catfish 1,000 13.00 Greer 
Red Rock Pond Channel Catfish 100 10.00 Caddo 
Rocky Lake Channel Catfish 3,003 9.00 Washita 
Rocky Lake  Largemouth Bass 4,080 1.25 Washita 
Rocky Lake Saugeye 4,900 1.50 Washita 
Sultan Park Channel Catfish 400 9.00 Cotton 
Taylor Saugeye 3,740 2.00 Grady 
Temple City Channel Catfish 650 9.00 Cotton 
Tom Steed Channel Catfish 7,590 7.00 Kiowa 
Tom Steed Saugeye 64,150 2.00 Kiowa 
V A Pond Channel Catfish 100 10.00 Comanche 
Waurika Hybrid Striped Bass 105,930 1.50 Jefferson 
Waurika Saugeye 121,258 1.25 Jefferson 
Wichita Mountains NWR Channel Catfish 7,915 5.50 Comanche 
Total Fish Stocked   742,877     
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Public Stockings By Species 

Bluegill 

Region County Lake  Number  Size
NWR Cimarron Etling   70,000  1.00
NWR Cimarron Etling        200  Adult
    Total Fish Stocked    70,200   

 

Brown Trout 

Region County Lake  Number Size
ECR Sequoyah Illinois River          3,173  7.00
ECR Sequoyah Illinois River          2,405  11.00
SER McCurtain  Mt. Fork River          7,000  eggs
    Total Fish Stocked        12,578   

Channel Catfish 

Region County Lake   Number  Size
ECR Adair Adair State Park           725  10.00
SWR Washita Adams             320  10.00
SWR Jackson Altus City           2,338  10.50
SWR Jackson Altus Lugert        19,250  7.00
NWR Woods Alva City Hatfield Park             162  10.50
NWR Blaine American Horse          4,140  10.00
CR Okmulgee Beggs City          4,560  7.00
SCR Marshall  Big 5 Fishing Clinic             200  12.00
NWR Roger Mills Black Kettle          3,162  10.00
SCR Johnston Blue River        11,181  10.00
NWR Woodward Boiling Springs             120  10.00
SER Leflore Boney Ridge USFS             300  9.00
SER Choctaw Boswell State Pk             600  9.00
SER McCurtain Brock Lake             405  11.00
SWR Grady Burtschi             912  10.00
SER McCurtain C-48 USFS             102  11.00
NCR Kay Camp McFadden Pond             100  14.00
SER Latimer Carlton          2,085  9.00
SER Leflore Cedar          3,402  9.00
NWR Beaver Chambers             400  10.50
OKC Oklahoma Choctaw Ten Acre          1,022  9.00
OKC Oklahoma Choctaw-Choctaw Creek             254  9.00
NER Wagoner Chouteau Bridge Pond             501  10.50
SER Pushmataha Clayton          3,000  9.00
CR Okfuskee Clearview City             780  10.00
SER Latimer Coon Creek          1,362  11.00
SCR Johnston Cottonwood Pond-Tish. NWR             100  16.00
SER Leflore Crooked Branch             682  9.00
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NWR Garfield Crosslin Park Pond             400  10.00
NWR Woodward Crystal Beach Lake             240  10.00
OKC Oklahoma Crystal Lake             400  10.00
NCR Payne Cushing HS Pond             300  14.00
SWR Caddo Cyril Park Pond             240  10.00
OKC Cleveland Dahlgren             880  10.00
NER Wagoner Dale Zachary             552  10.50
CR Lincoln Davenport             900  10.00
OKC Oklahoma Del City-Eagle Lake          1,654  9.00
OKC Oklahoma Edmond Bickham & Rudkin          1,022  9.00
OKC Oklahoma Edmond Hafer Park Pond               27  9.00
OKC Oklahoma Edmond Mitch Park Pond               53  9.00
SWR Comanche Elmer Thomas WMWR          6,045  10.00
NWR Garfield Enid Meadow Lake             500  10.00
NWR Garfield Enid-Gov't. Springs             200  10.00
NWR Cimarron Etling          1,000  3.00
NWR Cimarron Etling          1,400  10.50
SWR Comanche Fletcher Pond             240  10.00
NER Wagoner Fort Gibson WMA             402  10.50
SWR Caddo Ft. Cobb          4,675  7.00
SWR Comanche Ft. Sill or Ponds        20,040  6.00
SWR Comanche Ft. Sill or Ponds          8,169  10.00
SWR Comanche Ft. Sill or Ponds          2,000  13.00
NWR Alfalfa G S Plains        16,425  3.00
NWR Ellis Gage City Lake             300  10.50
SWR Comanche Geronimo Kids             100  12.00
OKC Logan Guthrie Highland Park               53  9.00
OKC Logan Guthrie Mineral Wells             334  9.00
NWR Texas Guymon-Sunset          1,650  10.50
NWR Texas Sunset Lake          1,500  catchable
SWR Harmon Hall             180  10.00
OKC Oklahoma Harrah-Heritage Park             249  9.00
SWR Comanche Helen             400  10.00
SER Pittsburg Higgins Pond             100  10.00
ECR Muskogee  Honor Heights Park             400  13.00
SER Choctaw Hugo Kids Pond             100  10.00
SWR Kiowa Hunter Park/Kiowa             500  10.50
SER McCurtain Hunter Pool             525  11.00
SWR Jefferson Jap Beaver          1,100  9.00
SWR Jefferson Jap Beaver             300  10.50
CR Okmulgee Jim Hall Henryetta        14,102  7.00
SER McCurtain Kulli USFS             210  11.00
SWR Comanche Lawtonka          9,570  7.00
OKC Cleveland Lexington WMA          1,265  10.50
SWR Comanche Liberty             380  13.00
SWR Comanche Liberty             220  13.00
SCR Marshall  Madill City             920  9.00
NER Wagoner Maple Park             132  10.50
SWR Comanche Medicine Creek             670  13.00
SWR Comanche Medicine Creek          1,455  13.00
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CR Lincoln Meeker City        10,080  6.75
SER McCurtain Midway USFS             102  11.00
OKC Oklahoma Midwest City-Soldier Creek             225  12.00
SWR Comanche Miner Twins             300  10.00
OKC Cleveland Moore-Buck Thomas Pond             201  9.00
OKC Cleveland Moore-Buck Thomas Pond             750  12.00
ECR Sequoyah Muldrow City Ponds          1,012  10.00
OKC Canadian Mustang Creek Outdoor Class             200  12.00
OKC Canadian Mustang-Wildhorse Park          1,100  10.00
SER Pushmataha Nanih Waiya          6,960  9.00
NER Delaware Natural Falls State Park             350  10.00
CR Okmulgee Nichols Park          1,710  6.75
OKC Cleveland Norman Griffin Park             709  9.00
OKC Cleveland Norman Willow Pond             799  9.00
OKC Cleveland Norman-Sutton Wilderness             520  9.00
OKC Oklahoma OKC Crystal Lake             100  10.00
OKC Oklahoma OKC Crystal Lake             300  12.00
OKC Oklahoma OKC Dolese Park Pond             150  12.00
OKC Oklahoma OKC Edwards Park Pond             880  12.00
OKC Cleveland OKC South Lake Park West             150  14.00
CR Okmulgee Okmulgee Kiddie #1             800  10.00
CR Okmulgee Okmulgee Kiddie #2             800  11.00
SER Pushmataha Ozzie Cobb          5,240  9.00
SWR Comanche Park Lane             100  12.00
NCR Osage Pawhuska Courthouse Pond             100  14.00
NCR Pawnee Pawnee Bill State Park             100  14.00
SER Pushmataha Pushmataha WMA             100  10.00
SWR Greer Quartz Mountain State Park          1,000  13.00
SER Choctaw Raymond Gary        15,780  9.00
SWR Caddo Red Rock Pond             100  10.00
SWR Washita Rocky Lake          3,003  9.00
OKC Oklahoma Santa Fe Clinic Pond             465  9.00
OKC Oklahoma Santa Fe Clinic Pond             600  12.00
SER Choctaw Schooler          1,404  9.00
CR-East Seminole Seminole Nation             126  10.00
CR Seminole Seminole Nation             126  11.00
SER Leflore Shale Pit Pond             100  9.00
CR Pottawatomie Shawnee #1        13,360  7.00
CR Pottawatomie Shawnee #2        11,070  6.75
CR Pottawatomie Shawnee Clinic Pond             200  12.00
NWR Roger Mills Skipout          1,881  10.00
CR Seminole Sportsman        14,199  7.00
NWR Roger Mills Spring Creek/Roger Mills          1,602  10.00
OKC Cleveland Stanley Draper          3,380  4.00
SER Leflore State Vet Pond             100  10.00
SWR Cotton Sultan Park             400  9.00
ECR Muskogee  Taft          3,540  7.00
SER McCurtain Teal Lake USFS             681  11.00
CR Pottawatomie Tecumseh City          1,788  10.00
SWR Cotton Temple City             650  9.00
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OKC Oklahoma Tinker AFB Ponds             800  10.00
SCR Johnston Tishomingo NWR             100  16.00
SWR Kiowa Tom Steed          7,590  7.00
SWR Comanche V A Pond             100  10.00
ECR Sequoyah Vian City             925  10.00
NWR Ellis Vincent          6,466  9.00
NWR Blaine Watonga             300  10.00
SER Latimer Wayne Wallace          3,882  11.00
CR Hughes Wetumka          6,780  7.00
SWR Comanche Wichita Mountains NWR          7,915  5.50
SCR Pontotoc Wintersmith Park             520  9.00
NWR Woodward Woodward Ag. Exp. Lake             800  10.00
OKC Canadian Yukon Mulvey's Pond             600  10.00
OKC Canadian Yukon Robertson Pond             100  10.00
OKC Canadian Yukon Welch Park             400  10.00
    Total Fish Stocked       313,315   

Florida Largemouth Bass 

Region County Lake   Number  Size
SCR Murray Arbuckle 75,043 1.50
SCR Carter Ardmore City 78,910 0.50
CR Okmulgee Beggs City 62,500 0.50
NER Wagoner Bixhoma 13,000 1.50
NCR Payne Boomer Lake 50 5.50
SER McCurtain Broken Bow 75,011 1.63
SER Leflore Carl Albert 100,000 0.50
SER Leflore Cedar 9,996 1.50
SER Latimer Church 100,950 0.50
SWR Stephens Clear Creek 40 Brooders
NCR Pawnee Cleveland City Lake 50 5.50
SWR Stephens Comanche City 10,008 1.50
CR Okmulgee Dripping Springs 97,421 1.50
SCR Bryan Durant Lake 30,000 1.50
CR McIntosh Eufaula 111,815 1.50
SWR Stephens Fuqua 50,000 0.75
CR Hughes Holdenville City 30,240 1.50
SER Choctaw Hugo 20,670 0.50
SWR Stephens Humphreys 40 Brooders
SWR Comanche Lawtonka 60,805 1.50
OKC Garvin Longmire 60,000 0.50
SCR Atoka McGee Creek 75,113 1.50
SCR Carter Mountain Lake 10,000 1.50
SCR Carter Murray 75,048 1.50
SER Pushmataha Nanih Waiya 9,996 1.50
CR Okfuskee Okemah City 52,800 1.50
CR Okmulgee Okmulgee 59,906 1.50
ECR McIntosh Onapa City 130 7.00
SER Pushmataha Ozzie Cobb 10,125 1.50
NCR Osage Pawhuska Lake 50 5.50
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SER McCurtain Pine Creek 50,033 1.50
NCR Kay Ponca City Lake 50 5.50
CR Lincoln Prague 30,700 1.50
OKC McClain Purcell City 100,000 0.50
SER Choctaw Raymond Gary 30,000 1.50
SER Pushmataha Sardis 75,263 1.50
SER Choctaw Schooler 100,360 0.50
NCR Osage Skiatook  Nursery Pond 30,053 0.75
NCR Noble Sooner 69,856 1.50
CR Seminole Sportsman 33,000 1.50
OKC Cleveland Stanley Draper 82,341 1.50
ECR Muskogee  Taft 130 7.00
SER Pittsburg Talawanda #1 100,050 0.75
SCR Bryan Texoma/Bryan 75,066 1.50
SCR Bryan Texoma/Bryan 288 10.00
OKC Cleveland Thunderbird Lake 50,050 1.50
CR Okfuskee Weleetka 83,000 0.50
CR Hughes Wetumka 30,000 1.50
    Total Fish Stocked    2,208,331   

Goldfish 

Region County Lake   Number  Size
NWR Harper Cimarron Bluff WMA 32 Adult
NWR Woods Cimarron Hills WMA 31 Adult
    Total Fish Stocked               63   

Hybrid Striped Bass 

Region County Lake   Number  Size
NCR Payne Carl Blackwell 9,165 1.50
SWR Caddo Ft. Cobb 33,512 1.60
NER Mayes Hudson 5,735 1.75
SER Choctaw Hugo 5,525 1.75
OKC Oklahoma Overholser 388,230 1.00
NCR Osage Skiatook 67,528 1.50
SWR Jefferson Waurika 105,930 1.50
    Total Fish Stocked 615,625  

Hybrid Sunfish 

Region County Lake   Number  Size
SCR Marshall  Big 5 Fishing Clinic 500 6.00
NCR Kay Duck Pond 200 4.00
OKC Oklahoma Edmond Mitch Park Pond 100 4.00
OKC Logan Guthrie Highland Park 100 4.00
OKC Logan Guthrie Mineral Wells 250 4.00
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OKC Oklahoma Harrah-Heritage Park 200 4.00
NCR Kay Marland Mansion 200 4.00
OKC Cleveland Moore Little River Park-North 250 5.00
OKC Canadian Mustang Creek Outdoor Class 50 5.00
OKC Canadian Mustang-Wildhorse Park 300 4.00
OKC Cleveland Norman Willow Pond 200 4.00
OKC Oklahoma OKC Edwards Park Pond 598 4.00
OKC Cleveland OKC Kitchen Lake 598 4.00
OKC Cleveland OKC Route 66 Park Pond A 721 3.50
OKC Cleveland OKC South Lake Park West 721 3.50
NCR Pawnee Pawnee Bill State Park 126 4.00
OKC Oklahoma Santa Fe Clinic Pond 150 7.00
NCR Kay Willow Springs 100 4.00
OKC Canadian Yukon Mulvey's Pond 300 4.00
OKC Canadian Yukon Robertson Pond 250 4.00
OKC Canadian Yukon Welch Park 300 4.00
    Total Fish Stocked          6,214   

Largemouth Bass 

Region County Lake   Number  Size
NWR Kingfisher Elmer 112 8.00
NWR Blaine Watonga 124 8.00
CR Lincoln Bell Cow 19,040 1.25
SCR Johnston Blue River 21,977 1.25
SWR Washita Rocky Lake 4,080 1.25
NWR Blaine Watonga 1,650 1.50
CR Pottawatomie Wes Watkins 17,680 1.25
    Total Fish Stocked        73,545   

Paddlefish 

Region County Lake   Number  Size
CR-East Pittsburg Eufala 38,014 11.00
CR-East Pittsburg Eufala 238 24.00
NER Delaware Grand  2,052 11.00
NER Delaware Grand Lake 2,052 11.00
    Total Fish Stocked        42,356   

Rainbow Trout 

Region County Lake   Number  Size
SCR Johnston Blue River 54,199 11.00
SCR Johnston Blue River 240 19.00
NCR Payne Carl Blackwell 1,841 14.00
NWR Cimarron Etling 4,600 9.00
NWR Cimarron Etling 195 19.00
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SER Latimer Fourche Maline River 2,308 9.00
SER Latimer Fourche Maline River 112 19.00
ECR Sequoyah Illinois River 116,784 12.00
ECR Sequoyah Illinois River 200 19.00
ECR Sequoyah Illinois River 100 16
SWR Comanche Medicine Creek 1,014 Catchable
SER Leflore Black Fork Creek 350 11
SER McCurtain Mt. Fork River 37,096 9.00
SER McCurtain Mt. Fork River 24,783 11.00
SER McCurtain Mt. Fork River 2,620 19.00
OKC Cleveland Norman Willow Pond 1,100 11.00
OKC Oklahoma OKC Dolese Park Pond 5,102 12.00
NCR Osage Pawhuska 13,175 9.00
NCR Osage Pawhuska 579 19.00
NER Tulsa Veteran's Park 1,456 12.00
NWR Blaine Watonga 8,310 9.00
NWR Blaine Watonga 100 14.00
NWR Blaine Watonga 439 19.00
OKC Canadian Yukon Robertson Pond 500 9.00
NWR Texas Sunset Lake 2,500 Catchable
    Total Fish Stocked       279,703   

Redear Sunfish 

Region County Lake   Number  Size
NWR Cimarron Etling 100 Adult
    Total Fish Stocked             100   

Saugeye 

Region County Lake   Number  Size
SWR Jackson Altus City  1,360 2.00
NCR Osage Bluestem/Osage 16,060 1.25
SWR Grady Burtschi 3,600 1.50
NCR Payne Carl Blackwell 71,000 1.50
SWR Washita Clinton City 3,360 1.50
SWR Stephens Duncan Lake 5,000 1.25
SWR Beckham Elk City 3,400 1.50
SWR Comanche Ellsworth 56,000 1.25
SWR Caddo Ft. Cobb 82,000 2.00
SCR Carter Healdton City Lake 18,500 1.25
SCR Carter Jean Neustadt 24,000 1.50
SWR Comanche Lawtonka 28,418 2.00
NCR Noble McMurtry 23,100 1.25
NCR Kay Ponca City Lake 16,000 1.25
SWR Washita Rocky Lake 4,900 1.50
CR Pottawatomie Shawnee #1 26,720 1.50
CR Pottawatomie Shawnee #2 22,000 1.50
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NCR Osage Shell  Creek 11,460 1.25
NCR Noble Sooner 108,610 1.50
SWR Grady Taylor 3,740 2.00
SWR Kiowa Tom Steed 64,150 2.00
SWR Jefferson Waurika 121,258 1.25
CR Seminole Wewoka 8,000 1.50
    Total Fish Stocked       722,636   

Walleye 

Region County Lake   Number  Size
NWR Beaver Chambers 40,000 0.25
NWR Custer Foss 2,200,000 0.25
NWR Woodward Ft. Supply 2,490,000 0.25
OKC Oklahoma Hefner Lake 107,600 0.80
NER Rogers Oologah 15,166 1.00
NCR Osage Skiatook 40,000 1.20
    Total Fish Stocked    4,892,766   

 

 

 

HB Parsons/Oklahoma City Parks Department 

Region County Lake  Species Number Size
OKC Cleveland Stanley Draper Channel Catfish 3,380 4.00
OKC Oklahoma OKC Edwards Pk Pond Channel Catfish 330 13.00
OKC Oklahoma Overholser Hybrid Striped Bass 388,230 1.00
OKC Oklahoma OKC Dolese Park Pond Rainbow Trout 5,102 12.00
OKC Oklahoma Hefner Lake Walleye 107,600 21.50
    Total Fish Stocked   504,642   

 

 
US Fish and Wildlife Service/Tishomingo National Fish Hatchery 

Region County Lake Species Number Size
SWR Comanche Wichita Mountains NWR Channel Catfish 7,915 5.50
SWR Comanche Ft. Sill or Ponds Channel Catfish 20,040 6.00
SWR Comanche Ft. Sill or Ponds Channel Catfish 20,040 6.00
SWR Comanche Ft. Sill or Ponds Channel Catfish 4,025 10.00
SWR Comanche Ft. Sill or Ponds Channel Catfish 4,025 10.00
SWR Comanche Ft. Sill or Ponds Channel Catfish 4,144 10.00
SWR Comanche Ft. Sill or Ponds Channel Catfish 4,144 10.00
CR Seminole Seminole Nation Channel Catfish 126 10.00
CR Seminole Seminole Nation Channel Catfish 126 11.00
SWR Comanche Ft. Sill or Ponds Channel Catfish 2,000 13.00
SWR Comanche Ft. Sill or Ponds Channel Catfish 2,000 13.00
SCR Johnston Tishomingo NWR Channel Catfish 100 16.00
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SCR Johnston Tishomingo NWR Channel Catfish 100 16.00
CR Pittsburg Eufaula Paddlefish 2,129 11.00
NER Delaware Grand Lake Paddlefish 2,052 11.00
CR Pittsburg Eufala Paddlefish 2,129 11.00
CR Pittsburg Eufaula Paddlefish 2,698 11.00
CR Pittsburg Eufala Paddlefish 2,698 11.00
CR Pittsburg Eufaula Paddlefish 4,977 11.00
CR Pittsburg Eufala Paddlefish 2,500 11.00
CR Pittsburg Eufala Paddlefish 2,477 11.00
CR Pittsburg Eufaula Paddlefish 4,058 12.00
CR Pittsburg Eufala Paddlefish 4,058 12.00
CR Pittsburg Eufaula Paddlefish 2,496 12.00
CR Pittsburg Eufala Paddlefish 2,496 12.00
CR Pittsburg Eufaula Paddlefish 2,530 12.00
CR Pittsburg Eufala Paddlefish 2,530 12.00
CR Pittsburg Eufala Paddlefish 238 24.00
CR Pittsburg Eufaula Paddlefish 238 24.20
    Total Fish Stocked   109,089   

 

 

Stocking by Others 

County Lake  Species 
 

Number Size Supplier 
Canadian Yukon Robertson Pd Rainbow Trout 500 9.00 City of Yukon 
Cleveland Norman Willow Pond Rainbow Trout 1,100 11.00 Hatfield Fishing Foundation 
Sequoyah Illinois River Rainbow Trout  100 16 Mar Val 
Texas Sunset Lake Rainbow Trout 2500 Catchable Guymon 
Texas Sunset Lake Channel Catfish 1500 Catchable Guymon 
Blaine Watonga Rainbow Trout 100 14.00 Watonga Chamber of Commerce 
McCurtain  Mt. Fork River Brown Trout 7000 Eggs Lower Mt. Fork River Foundation 
Leflore Black Fork Creek Rainbow Trout 250 11 Glen Thompson Black Fork Creek 
Payne Pine Grove Pond Rainbow Trout 1,841 14.00 OSU 
Johnston Blue River Rainbow Trout 203 18 Blue River Association 
Murray Falls Creek Rainbow Trout 985 11 Falls Creek 
Johnston Blue River Rainbow Trout 70 11 Holland Blue River Ranch 
Murray Hickory Creek Rainbow Trout 1580 9 Turner Falls Park/City of Davis 

Total Fish Stocked 17,729
 


